7/0000007208

(Requestor's Name)				
(Add	lress)			
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800166354608

01/25/10--01034--004 **70.00



EP 1/26/10

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: TON	S SUNSHINE PAINTING & CLE	ANING OF OKLANDO, IN	ic.
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	viename – <u>Mustino</u> l	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REOUIRED
		ADDITIONAL CO	71 REQUIRED
FROM: TA	NIOS NEHME Name	e (Printed or typed)	
		- (
177	7 WATAUGA WOODS #202	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,		
OR	LANDO, FL 32812		
	City,	, State & Zip	
407	-967-8732		
	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
tony	_nehme1956@hotmail.com		
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit).

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

TONY'S SUNSHINE PAINTING & CLEANING OF ORLANDO, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

1777 WATAUGA WOODS #202, ORLANDO, FL 32812

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: One Hundred (100)

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

TANIOS NEHME, President/Treasurer, 1777 Watauga Woods #202, Orlando, FL 32812 MINERVA ROSA, Secretary, 1736 Haverhill Drive, Deltona, FL 32725

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

NAZEM RECHDAN, 5400 Walsh Pond Court, Windermere, FL 34786

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

TANIOS NEHME, 1777 Watauga Woods #202, Orlando, FL 32812

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

NAZEM RECHDAN, Registered Agent

Date: January 2/, 2010

O JAN 25 PH 3: 0

SEHME, Incorporator

Date: January 2/ , 2010